UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF FLORIDA

MICHAEL JORDAN, individually and on behalf of all others similarly situated,

Plaintiff,

v.

GBUTTER LLC, a Florida limited liability company, and GSWEAT LLC, a Florida limited liability company,

Defendant.

CASE NO.

1:19-cv-24397-GAYLES/OTAZO-REYES

NOTICE OF VOLUNTARY DISMISSAL WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Pursuant to Rule 41(a)(1)(A)(i) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure, Plaintiff, Michael Jordan, voluntarily dismisses this action in its entirety without prejudice, each party to bear their own costs and fees.

Dated: April 12, 2021 Respectfully Submitted,

By: /s/Michael Jordan___

Michael Jordan

*Pro hac vice

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that, on this 12th day of April, 2021, I filed the foregoing with the Clerk of the Court via UPS Mail to 400 North Miami Ave, Miami FL 33128. I've also filed this via email to gayles@flsd.uscourts.gov.

/s/ Michael Jordan	
Michael Jordan	